

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1558/2009(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in CMWP No. 996/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAROOP CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C)..../2009 (CC 1587)
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. M.Khairathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
also on the special leave petitions.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master