

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4584/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAROOP CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11560 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6762 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.6762/2009 respondent No. 3 and 4 have been served. No appearance for them. It is submitted that Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate appears for one of the respondents. He seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

In SLP(C)No.11560/2009 respondent No. 3 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 3. It is

...2/-

Item No.10 : 2 :

submitted that Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate appears for one of the respondents. He seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

In both the cases Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh steps against the unserved respondents. Granted. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 25.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar