

Ú
ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4584/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAROOP CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11560 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6762 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Sahoo,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vismai Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners who was granted last opportunity for taking steps against the unserved respondents has not taken steps even now. Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that steps will be taken in the course of the day. If that be so, office to receive it.

List the matters on 29.11.2012.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|