

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6762/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 21/05/2008 in WP No.1174/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.OM PRAKASH KANTI PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners,  
two weeks' time is granted for taking necessary steps for  
effecting service on respondents no. 1 and 2.

[SONIA KUMARI]  
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER