

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6762/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.OM PRAKASH KANTI PRASAD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajendra Soni,adv.
Ms/Mr.Agha Zeelani,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 10.01.2014 within the time granted.

List the matter on 11.04.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |