

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

CORRECTED
SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6762/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/05/2008 in WP No. 1174/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.OM PRAKASH KANTI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed for, further two weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps for service on respondent nos.1-2.

It is made clear that if fresh steps are not taken within the time so granted, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master