

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4584, 6430, 6761
AND 11560 OF 2009**

**WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP Nos. 4584 and 11560 of 2009)
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
SWAROOP CHAND & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed on various dates, when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice.

Service position of the matters are under:-

SLP NO. 4584 OF 2009

There are two respondents. Mr. Y. Rajagopalan Rao, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but not filed counter affidavit. Courier slip has been received back from Respondent No. 2 with remarks 'Put in Box' but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP NO. 6430 OF 2009

There are six respondents. M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5. AD Card duly signed has been received back from Respondent No. 6 but no one has entered appearance so far.

SLP NO. 6761 OF 2009

There are two respondents. AD Card duly signed have been received back from both respondents but no one has entered appearance so far.

SLP NO. 11560 OF 2009

There are three respondents. AD Card duly signed have been received back from all three respondents but no one has entered appearance so far.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Y. Rajagopalan Rao, Advocate
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR