

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4584/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2008 in CMWP No. 996/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAROOP CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.6430/2009 and 6761/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11560/2009

Date : 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal,Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup,Adv.
For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment, list these matters in the first week of July, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master