

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4584/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2008 in CMWP No.996/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAROOP CHAND (H.U.F) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.11560/2009 (XI)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2009) &

SLP(C) No.6761/2009 (XI)

SLP(C) No.6430/2009 (XI)

Date : 14-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Manu Bharadwaj, Adv.
For Manoj Swarup And Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the matter has become infructuous.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER